



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 8848 of 2026

Ashish Mishra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Girja Shanker Mishra, Mohd Ghaus Ali
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Lay before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the
Chief Justice as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 6, 2026
VMA